Conestoga Valley School District 2110 Horseshoe Road Lancaster, PA 17601



A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE PROFILE OF A CV LEARNER

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of the Conestoga Valley School District believes that effective public schools are essential to prepare future generations to become caring and contributing citizens in a global community, to develop an educated populace, to support safe and healthy communities, and to inspire a collaborative learning community where all individuals have equitable opportunities to achieve their fullest potential, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education acknowledges that there are a variety of indicators for student's potential success in life, and that educational models and instruction should meet the vast needs of learners, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education recognizes that preparing students to have a positive impact on an ever-changing world requires them to have knowledge, skills, and dispositions that prepare them to meet the challenges of a changing world, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education hereby endorses the work of the collective district community to establish the Profile of a CV Learner that represents the important foundational elements of all learners' education, and provides learners with an education that sets them on a path to reach their fullest potential in life, regardless of their direction after graduation, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education does hereby extend their full support in the adoption of the Profile of a CV Learner as a "North Star" in providing the means and pathways for District students to reach their fullest potential.

FINALLY, BE IT RESOLVED that this resolution be spread upon the official minutes of the Conestoga Valley School Board for May 20, 2019, and that a copy be presented to all staff members of the Conestoga Valley School District.

Todd Shertzer, President Conestoga Valley School District